
Toa
TOA2
DESIGN
Robin Rizzini

INSTRUCTIONS
Istruzioni - Gebrauchsanweisungen - Instructions - Instrucciones
EN - Place the legs (1) on the top (2), fix them with the supplied screws (3,4,5)
IT - Posizionare le gambe (1) sul ripiano (2), fissarle mediante le viti in dotazione (3,4,5).
DE - Positionieren Sie die Beine (1) auf der Tischplatte (2), befestigen Sie diese mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben (3,4,5)
FR - Positionnez les pieds (1) sur le plateau (2), fixez-les avec les vis fournies (3,4,5) 
ES - Coloque las patas (1) en el sobre (2), sujételas con los tornillos previstos (3,4,5)

 M6x40 (10 pcs)

 M6x8 (12 pcs)

1

3

2

4

CC60
CABLE MANAGEMENT 
Canalina - Kabelkanal - Systeme pour le passage des cables - Bandejas de electrificación

CCO
CABLE MANAGEMENT 
Canalina - Kabelkanal - Systeme pour le passage des cables - Bandejas de electrificación

EN - Fix the first cable management (1) to the top and then insert the fairlead tray (2) and fix it to the cable management box (1). Insert 
in the fairlead tray (2) another cable management box (3), fix it to the top and then to the fairlead tray. Repeat the same operations until 
you have assembled all 4 cable management boxes 
IT - Fissare la prima canalina (1) al ripiano poi inserire la lamiera passacavi (2) e fissarla alla canalina (1). Inserire un’altra canalina (3) 
nella lamiera passacavi (2), fissarla prima al ripiano e poi alla lamiera passacavi. Seguire le medesime operazioni fino al completamento 
delle quattro canaline 
DE - Befestigen Sie den ersten Kabelkanal (1) an der Tischplatte, setzen Sie dann die Kabel-Schiene (2) ein und befestigen Sie ihn am 
Kabelkanal (1). Setzen Sie einen weiteren Kabelkanal (3) in Kabel-Schiene (2) ein, befestigen Sie diese zuerst an der Platte und dann an 
der Kabel-Schiene. Führen Sie die gleichen Schritte durch, bis alle vier Kabelkanäle vollständig montiert sind
FR - Fixez la première goulotte (1) au plateau puis insérez la plaque passe-câble (2) et fixez-la à la goulotte (1). Insérez une autre 
goulotte (3) dans la plaque passe-câbles (2), fixez-la d'abord au plateau puis à la plaque passe-câbles. Suivez les mêmes opérations 
jusqu'à ce que les quatre goulottes soient terminés
ES - Fije la primera bandeja de cables (1) al sobre, luego introduzca la placa del prensaestopas (2) y fíjela a la bandeja de cables (1). 
Introduzca otra bandeja de cables (3) en la placa del prensaestopas (2), fíjela primero al sobre y luego a placa del prensaestopas. Siga 
los mismos pasos hasta completar las cuatro bandejas de cables

1 2

3

Pedrali SpA - www.pedrali.it - info@pedrali.it Pedrali SpA - www.pedrali.it - info@pedrali.it 1/4

IS
TR

_T
O

A_
TO

A2
_2

02
1.

0

Re
pr

od
uc

tio
n 

of
 th

is 
do

cu
m

en
t i

s s
tri

ct
ly 

pr
oh

ib
ite

d 
wi

th
ou

t p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

au
th

or
isa

tio
n 

fro
m

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 S
ize

s, 
we

ig
ht

s a
nd

 fi
ni

sh
es

 m
ay

 c
ha

ng
e 

wi
th

ou
t p

re
vio

us
 n

ot
ic

e.
 

È 
vie

ta
ta

 la
 ri

pr
od

uz
io

ne
 d

el
 se

gu
en

te
 d

oc
um

en
to

 se
nz

a 
pr

ev
ia

 a
ut

or
izz

az
io

ne
 sc

rit
ta

 d
a 

pa
rt

e 
di

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 D
im

en
sio

ni
, p

es
i e

 fi
ni

tu
re

 p
os

so
no

 va
ria

re
 se

nz
a 

al
cu

n 
pr

ea
vv

iso
.

4/4

IS
TR

_T
O

A_
TO

A2
_2

02
1.

0

Re
pr

od
uc

tio
n 

of
 th

is 
do

cu
m

en
t i

s s
tri

ct
ly 

pr
oh

ib
ite

d 
wi

th
ou

t p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

au
th

or
isa

tio
n 

fro
m

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 S
ize

s, 
we

ig
ht

s a
nd

 fi
ni

sh
es

 m
ay

 c
ha

ng
e 

wi
th

ou
t p

re
vio

us
 n

ot
ic

e.
 

È 
vie

ta
ta

 la
 ri

pr
od

uz
io

ne
 d

el
 se

gu
en

te
 d

oc
um

en
to

 se
nz

a 
pr

ev
ia

 a
ut

or
izz

az
io

ne
 sc

rit
ta

 d
a 

pa
rt

e 
di

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 D
im

en
sio

ni
, p

es
i e

 fi
ni

tu
re

 p
os

so
no

 va
ria

re
 se

nz
a 

al
cu

n 
pr

ea
vv

iso
.

EN - WARNING - Max. load capacity distributed on the top 100 Kg / 220.5 Lb
IT - ATTENZIONE - Portata max distribuita sul ripiano 100 Kg / 220.5 Lb
DE - WARNUNG - Max. Tragfähigkeit auf dem Regal verteilt 100 Kg / 220.5 Lb
FR - AVERTISSEMENT - Capacité de charge maximale répartie sur l'étagère 100 Kg / 220.5 Lb
ES - ADVERTENCIA - Capacidad de carga máxima distribuida en la estantería 100 Kg / 220,5 Lb



 M6x6 (4 pcs)

 M6x8 (8 pcs)

 M6x8 (6 pcs)

5

6

7

8

CUSTOMIZABLE
CABLE MANAGEMENT 
Canalina - Kabelkanal - Systeme pour le passage des cables - Bandejas de electrificación

EN - Link the 2 tops inserting the crosspieces in the galvanized plaques (6). 
Insert the three plates in the leg (8)
IT - Unire le due metà inserendo le traverse nelle piastre zincate (6). 
Inserire nella gamba centrale le tre piastrine (8)
DE - Verbinden Sie die beiden Häl¬en, indem Sie die Querbalken in die 
verzinkten Streben (6) einführen. Setzen Sie die drei Plättchen (8) in das 
mittlere Brückenbein ein
FR - Joignez les deux moitiés en insérant les barres transversales dans les 
plaques galvanisées (6). Insérez les trois plaques (8) dans le pied pont central
ES - Unir las dos mitades introduciendo los travesaños en las placas 
galvanizadas (6). Introduzca las tres placas (8) en la pata central

EN - Assemble the legs on the other half of the top
IT - Montare la gamba sull’altra metà del ripiano 
DE - Montieren Sie das Brückenbein an der anderen Häl¬e der Tischplatte
FR - Montez le pied  sur l'autre moitié de l'étagère
ES - Monte la pata en la otra mitad del sobre

EN - Insert the galvanized plaques (6) in the legs and fix them using the screws (7)
IT - Inserire le piastre zincate (6) nella gamba centrale con le viti (7)
DE - Führen Sie die verzinkten Streben (6) in die Öffnung am mittleren Brückenbein ein und fixieren sie diese mit den Schrauben (7)
FR - Insérer les plaques galvanisées (6) dans le pied pont central avec les vis (7)
ES - Introduzca las placas galvanizadas (6) en el puente de la pata central con los tornillos (7)

EN - Fix the leg to the top and then fix the plates (8) and the galvanized plaques (6)
IT - Fissare la gamba centrale al ripiano e successivamente fissare le piastrine (8) e le 
piastre zincate (6)  
DE - Befestigen Sie das mittlere Brückenbein an der Tischplatte, befestigen Sie dann 
die Plättchen (8) und die verzinkten Streben (6)
FR - Fixez le pied central au plateau puis fixez les plaques (8) et les plaques galvanisées 
(6)
ES - Fije la pata central a la sobre y luego fije las placas (8) y las placas galvanizadas (6)

EN - Assemble the electric kit  (not supplied)
IT - Montare Kit elettrico (non in dotazione) 
DE - Montieren sie die Verkabelung (nicht in der Lieferung enthalten)
FR - Assembler le kit électrique (non fourni)
ES - Montar el kit eléctrico (no suministrado)

Pedrali SpA - www.pedrali.it - info@pedrali.it Pedrali SpA - www.pedrali.it - info@pedrali.it2/4

IS
TR

_T
O

A_
TO

A2
_2

02
1.

0

Re
pr

od
uc

tio
n 

of
 th

is 
do

cu
m

en
t i

s s
tri

ct
ly 

pr
oh

ib
ite

d 
wi

th
ou

t p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

au
th

or
isa

tio
n 

fro
m

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 S
ize

s, 
we

ig
ht

s a
nd

 fi
ni

sh
es

 m
ay

 c
ha

ng
e 

wi
th

ou
t p

re
vio

us
 n

ot
ic

e.
 

È 
vie

ta
ta

 la
 ri

pr
od

uz
io

ne
 d

el
 se

gu
en

te
 d

oc
um

en
to

 se
nz

a 
pr

ev
ia

 a
ut

or
izz

az
io

ne
 sc

rit
ta

 d
a 

pa
rt

e 
di

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 D
im

en
sio

ni
, p

es
i e

 fi
ni

tu
re

 p
os

so
no

 va
ria

re
 se

nz
a 

al
cu

n 
pr

ea
vv

iso
.

3/4

IS
TR

_T
O

A_
TO

A2
_2

02
1.

0

Re
pr

od
uc

tio
n 

of
 th

is 
do

cu
m

en
t i

s s
tri

ct
ly 

pr
oh

ib
ite

d 
wi

th
ou

t p
rio

r w
rit

te
n 

au
th

or
isa

tio
n 

fro
m

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 S
ize

s, 
we

ig
ht

s a
nd

 fi
ni

sh
es

 m
ay

 c
ha

ng
e 

wi
th

ou
t p

re
vio

us
 n

ot
ic

e.
 

È 
vie

ta
ta

 la
 ri

pr
od

uz
io

ne
 d

el
 se

gu
en

te
 d

oc
um

en
to

 se
nz

a 
pr

ev
ia

 a
ut

or
izz

az
io

ne
 sc

rit
ta

 d
a 

pa
rt

e 
di

 P
ed

ra
li 

Sp
a.

 D
im

en
sio

ni
, p

es
i e

 fi
ni

tu
re

 p
os

so
no

 va
ria

re
 se

nz
a 

al
cu

n 
pr

ea
vv

iso
.


